

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1205 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/14/2020 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 2/25/2020
 Final action:
 2/25/2020

 Enactment date:
 2/25/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-61

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, reappointing Aramis "Mitch"

Alvarez as the Special Master presiding over quasi-judicial public hearings for the Board of Architects

pursuant to Sections 2-302 and 2-303 of the Coral Gables Zoning Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-61, 2. Cover Memo Resolution Ratifying City Managers Reappointment of

Aramis Mitch Alvarez as Special Master, 3. A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables Reappointing Aramis Mitch Alvarez as Special Master for Board of Architects Quasi-Judicial Public

Hearings

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2020	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass